FILE NO. 012246

[Commending the Filipino Bar Association of Northern California, the San Mateo Legal Aid Society and the City of Daly City.]

Resolution commending the Filipino Bar Association of Northern California, the San Mateo Legal Aid Society and the City of Daly City for sponsoring a citizenship workshop to enable airport security screeners to maintain employment in their current positions once the Federal Aviation Security Bill is implemented.

WHEREAS, The new Aviation Security Bill requires that all airport security screeners be U.S. citizens; and

WHEREAS, Approximately eighty percent of all airport security screeners at San Francisco International Airport are foreign nationals; and,

WHEREAS, Eighty percent of the airport security screeners will not be able to keep their jobs when the Aviation Security Bill is implemented; and,

WHEREAS, The Department of Transportation will not likely implement the federalization of airport security screeners until the end of 2002; and,

WHEREAS, The Filipino Bar Association of Northern California, the San Mateo Legal Aid Society and the City of Daly City will be sponsoring a citizenship workshop to facilitate the application process for any airport security screener wishing to become an American citizen in order to maintain employment in their current positions; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commend the Filipino Bar Association of Northern California, the San Mateo Legal Aid Society and the City of Daly City for sponsoring a citizenship workshop in order to allow airport security screeners to maintain working in their current positions once the new Federal Aviation Security bill is implemented; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors shall send a copy of this resolution to the Filipino Bar Association of Northern California, the San Mateo Legal Aid Society and the City of Daly City.

Sandoval BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 012246

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Filipino Bar Association of Northern California, the San Mateo Legal Aid Society and the City of Daly City for sponsoring a citizenship workshop to enable airport security screeners to maintain employment in their current positions once the Federal Aviation Security Bill is implemented.

January 7, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 012246

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 7, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

OGregoire Hobson Acting Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

'JAN 18 2002

Date Approved